upon to sit idly at one side while these great 
|resources become the cockpit for industrial dis- 
putes, or the places where the workers are 
!unfairly disputed.

The Nova Scotia government should act. and

067
The Cost of War.

The allied nations paid one hundred and
sixty-three billion dollars—$163,000,000,000—for | Ottawa should make it clear that it is ready to 
the world war. This is the total presented in a go in with the idea of cleaning up a situation 

that lends itself to one blunt word—a mess.

r
To the Editorstatistical report which has appeared in the